

2023 DCCTM Outstanding Mathematics Teacher Award Program

March 27, 2023

TO: All Principals

FROM: Dade County Council of Teachers of Mathematics (DCCTM)

SUBJECT: 2023 DCCTM OUTSTANDING MATHEMATICS TEACHER AWARD PROGRAM

Dade County Council of Teachers of Mathematics (DCCTM) announces its 2023 Outstanding Mathematics Teacher Award Program. DCCTM invites **ALL** schools to select an Outstanding Mathematics Teacher (OMT) and celebrate Teacher Appreciation Week in May.

Each participating school may select ONE Outstanding Mathematics Teacher. All awardees will be recognized at the <u>DCCTM Miami-Dade Math Extravaganza & Teacher Appreciation Celebration</u>.

Date: Tuesday, May 9, 2023

Time: 3:00 – 7:00 P.M. (attend anytime)

Place: InterContinental Doral Miami - Hotel & Resort

2505 N.W. 87th Avenue

Doral, FL 33172 Attire: Business Casual

DCCTM will provide each 2023 DCCTM Outstanding Mathematics Teacher with the following:

- Complimentary admission and special recognition at the DCCTM Miami-Dade Math Extravaganza Expo & Teacher Appreciation Celebration
- Lifetime Membership to DCCTM
- Name, school, and principal's name published in the program booklet and on dcctm.com
- Name, school published in the FCTM (Florida Council of Teachers of Mathematics) Journal
- DCCTM Outstanding Mathematics Teacher keepsake
- DCCTM Outstanding Mathematics Teacher certificate

Suggested Guidelines for School Selection - 2023 DCCTM Outstanding Mathematics Teacher:

- 5 years of classroom experience
- Currently teaching/coaching mathematics at lower, middle, or upper grades
- Exhibits knowledge of teaching and learning mathematics/Inspires students
- Shares best practices with colleagues/ Participates in professional development

Participating school principals are asked to submit an information form no later than **April 28**, **2023**.

(Click for Information Form)
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/DCCTM-OMT

Application fee is \$125.00 per school. DCCTM requests that each participating school make payment by check or credit card on behalf of the school's Outstanding Mathematics Teacher.

Please make checks payable to: <u>Dade County Council-Teachers of Mathematics, Inc.</u> Checks should be postmarked by April 28, 2023 and mailed to:

Dade County Council of Teachers of Mathematics

P.O. Box 961315 Miami, FL 33296

Credit card payments may be made at dcctm.com. Click Sponsorship. Enter \$125.00.

Questions? Please contact dcctm@outlook.com. Attention: Outstanding Mathematics Teacher